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Product Change Notification & Product
Discontinuation Notification [PCN & PDN]

Manufacturer master data
Company short name: Phoenix Contact
Title / short description: RIFLINE complete PT to lose Lloyd's Register approval

Issue date: 2019-10-18Type of notification:
Product change notification Document ID: CCK190155
PCN format version: VDMA24903_1.0 Document Revision: 01
Company name: PHOENIX CONTACT GmbH & Co. KG 
Street: Flachsmarktstraße 8 Contact type: MANUFACTURER
ZIP code: 32825 Business Unit: Interface Components (IF)
City: Blomberg E-Mail: info@phoenixcontact.com
State: North-Rhine Westphalia Country: DEU

Purpose/objective of the change
Affected article category
• Relay modules

Item category by VDMA 24903
• Electro mechanical

Change category
• Marking
• Documentation
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Item change type by smartPCN
Group Detailed description of the change
General changes Fit-Form-Function

Short-term change (< 6 months) or discontinuation (< 12 months), due to:
Software / Firmware Bugfix

Short-term delivery stop by supplier

Short-term recall by supplier

Force majeure

Product improvement with customer benefits

Others
Others:
Expiration date of approval (Lloyd's Register) 2020-01-21
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Effective date (EOP)
2020-01-21

Detailed description of the change
Technical description – purpose
As of 2020-01-21, all RIFLINE complete relay modules and bases will lose their Lloyd's
Register approval.
Technical description – detail
There is now a uniform DNV-GL maritime approval for the RIFLINE complete product range
with screw connection and Push-in connection technology. An additional approval for RIFLINE
complete with Push-in connection technology is therefore no longer necessary and therefore
will not be extended.
Identifying characteristics
Production batch V/C

Attachments
• Old version.png
• New version.png
• Material_list.csv
• PCNmaster_DE.pdf
• PCNmaster_EN.pdf
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Material list
Revision/production batch

Item
old new

Substitute item

5300955 RIF 1 RPT LDP
24DC/2X21MS ITA

1 2  

1021593 RIF-1-RPT-
MH-230AC/1X21

1 2  

1021715 RIF-2-RPT-MH-
L-230AC/4X21

1 2  

1021766 RIF-2-RPT-MH-
L-230AC/4X21AU

1 2  

1047028 RIF-2-BPT/4X21/
EX

0 1  

1047031 RIF-2-BSC/4X21/
EX

0 1  

1049232 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-24AC/2X21MS

1 2  

1078681 RIF-1-RSC-
LDP-24DC/1ICT

0 1  

1078686 RIF-1-RPT-
LDP-24DC/1ICT

0 1  

1078802 RIF-1-RPT-
LDP-12DC/1IC

0 1  

1078803 RIF-1-RSC-
LDP-12DC/1IC

0 1  

2900930 RIF-1-BSC/2X21 3 4  
2900931 RIF-1-BPT/2X21 3 4  
2900932 RIF-2-BSC/4X21 2 3  
2900934 RIF-2-BPT/4X21 3 4  
2900935 RIF-3-BSC/2X21 2 3  
2900936 RIF-3-BSC/3X21 2 3  
2900937 RIF-3-BPT/2X21 3 4  
2900938 RIF-3-BPT/3X21 3 4  
2900957 RIF-0-BSC/21 2 3  
2900958 RIF-0-BPT/21 3 4  
2900960 RIF-4-BSC/3X21 2 3  
2900961 RIF-4-BPT/3X21 3 4  
2901872 RIF-0-BSC/ 1 2 3  
2901873 RIF-0-BPT/1 3 4  
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Revision/production batch
Item

old new
Substitute item

2903273 RIF-4-RPT-
LV-230AC/3X1

3 4  

2903274 RIF-4-RPT-
LV-120AC/3X1

3 4  

2903275 RIF-4-RPT-
LDP-24DC/3X1

3 4  

2903276 RIF-4-RPT-
LV-230AC/3X21

3 4  

2903277 RIF-4-RPT-
LV-120AC/3X21

3 4  

2903278 RIF-4-RPT-
LDP-24DC/3X21

3 4  

2903279 RIF-4-RPT-
LV-230AC/2X21

3 4  

2903280 RIF-4-RPT-
LV-120AC/2X21

3 4  

2903281 RIF-4-RPT-
LDP-24DC/2X21

3 4  

2903282 RIF-4-RSC-
LV-230AC/3X1

2 3  

2903283 RIF-4-RSC-
LV-120AC/3X1

2 3  

2903284 RIF-4-RSC-
LDP-24DC/3X1

2 3  

2903285 RIF-4-RSC-
LV-230AC/3X21

2 3  

2903287 RIF-4-RSC-
LV-120AC/3X21

2 3  

2903288 RIF-4-RSC-
LDP-24DC/3X21

2 3  

2903289 RIF-4-RSC-
LV-230AC/2X21

2 3  

2903290 RIF-4-RSC-
LV-120AC/2X21

2 3  

2903291 RIF-4-RSC-
LDP-24DC/2X21

2 3  

2903292 RIF-3-RPT-
LV-230AC/3X21

3 4  

2903293 RIF-3-RPT-
LV-120AC/3X21

3 4  
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Revision/production batch
Item

old new
Substitute item

2903294 RIF-3-RPT-
LDP-24DC/3X21

3 4  

2903295 RIF-3-RPT-
LV-230AC/2X21

3 4  

2903296 RIF-3-RPT-
LV-120AC/2X21

3 4  

2903297 RIF-3-RPT-
LDP-24DC/2X21

3 4  

2903298 RIF-3-RSC-
LV-230AC/3X21

2 3  

2903299 RIF-3-RSC-
LV-120AC/3X21

2 3  

2903300 RIF-3-RSC-
LDP-24DC/3X21

2 3  

2903301 RIF-3-RSC-
LV-230AC/2X21

2 3  

2903302 RIF-3-RSC-
LV-120AC/2X21

2 3  

2903303 RIF-3-RSC-
LDP-24DC/2X21

2 3  

2903304 RIF-2-RPT-
LV-230AC/4X21

4 5  

2903305 RIF-2-RPT-
LV-120AC/4X21

4 5  

2903306 RIF-2-RPT-
LV-24AC/4X21

4 5  

2903308 RIF-2-RPT-
LDP-24DC/4X21

4 5  

2903310 RIF-2-RPT-
LV-230AC/2X21

4 5  

2903311 RIF-2-RPT-
LV-120AC/2X21

4 5  

2903313 RIF-2-RPT-
LV-24AC/2X21

4 5  

2903315 RIF-2-RPT-
LDP-24DC/2X21

5 6  

2903316 RIF-2-RSC-
LV-230AC/4X21

2 3  

2903317 RIF-2-RSC-
LV-120AC/4X21

2 3  
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Revision/production batch
Item

old new
Substitute item

2903318 RIF-2-RSC-
LV-24AC/4X21

2 3  

2903319 RIF-2-RSC-
LDP-125DC/4X21

2 3  

2903320 RIF-2-RSC-
LDP-24DC/4X21

2 3  

2903321 RIF-2-RSC-
LV-230AC/2X21

2 3  

2903322 RIF-2-RSC-
LV-120AC/2X21

2 3  

2903323 RIF-2-RSC-
LV-24AC/2X21

2 3  

2903324 RIF-2-RSC-
LDP-125DC/2X21

2 3  

2903326 RIF-2-RSC-
LDP-24DC/2X21

2 3  

2903327 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-230AC/2X21AU

3 4  

2903328 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-120AC/2X21AU

3 4  

2903329 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-24AC/2X21AU

3 4  

2903330 RIF-1-RPT-
LDP-24DC/2X21AU

3 4  

2903331 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-230AC/2X21

5 6  

2903332 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-120AC/2X21

3 4  

2903333 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-24AC/2X21

3 4  

2903334 RIF-1-RPT-
LDP-24DC/2X21

3 4  

2903335 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-230AC/1X21AU

3 4  

2903336 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-120AC/1X21AU

3 4  

2903337 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-24AC/1X21AU

3 4  

2903338 RIF-1-RPT-
LDP-24DC/1X21AU

3 4  
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Revision/production batch
Item

old new
Substitute item

2903339 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-230AC/1X21

3 4  

2903340 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-120AC/1X21

3 4  

2903341 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-24AC/1X21

3 4  

2903342 RIF-1-RPT-
LDP-24DC/1X21

3 4  

2903343 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-230AC/2X21AU

3 4  

2903344 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-120AC/2X21AU

3 4  

2903345 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-24AC/2X21AU

3 4  

2903346 RIF-1-RSC-
LDP-24DC/2X21AU

3 4  

2903347 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-230AC/2X21

3 4  

2903348 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-120AC/2X21

3 4  

2903349 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-24AC/2X21

3 4  

2903350 RIF-1-RSC-
LDP-24DC/2X21

3 4  

2903351 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-230AC/1X21AU

3 4  

2903352 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-120AC/1X21AU

3 4  

2903353 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-24AC/1X21AU

3 4  

2903354 RIF-1-RSC-
LDP-24DC/1X21AU

3 4  

2903355 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-230AC/1X21

3 4  

2903356 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-120AC/1X21

3 4  

2903357 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-24AC/1X21

3 4  

2903358 RIF-1-RSC-
LDP-24DC/1X21

3 4  
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Revision/production batch
Item

old new
Substitute item

2903359 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/
1AU

3 4  

2903360 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/
1AU

3 4  

2903361 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/
1

3 4  

2903362 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/
1

3 4  

2903364 RIF-0-
RSC-24DC/ 1AU

2 3  

2903365 RIF-0-
RSC-12DC/ 1AU

2 3  

2903366 RIF-0-
RSC-24DC/ 1

2 3  

2903367 RIF-0-
RSC-12DC/ 1

2 3  

2903368 RIF-0-
RPT-24DC/21AU

4 5  

2903369 RIF-0-
RPT-12DC/21AU

3 4  

2903370 RIF-0-
RPT-24DC/21

3 4  

2903371 RIF-0-
RPT-12DC/21

3 4  

2903372 RIF-0-
RSC-24DC/21AU

2 3  

2903373 RIF-0-
RSC-12DC/21AU

2 3  

2903374 RIF-0-
RSC-24DC/21

2 3  

2903375 RIF-0-
RSC-12DC/21

2 3  

2905289 RIF-1-RPT-
LDP-24DC/1X21MS

2 3  

2905290 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-230AC/1X21MS

2 3  

2905291 RIF-1-RPT-
LDP-24DC/2X21MS

2 3  

2905292 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-230AC/2X21MS

2 3  
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Revision/production batch
Item

old new
Substitute item

2905293 RIF-0-
OPT-24DC/24DC/2

2 3  

2905294 RIF-0-
OPT-24DC/48DC/100

2 3  

2905295 RIF-0-
OPT-24DC/230AC/1

2 3  

2905656 RIF-0-
OSC-24DC/230AC/1

2 3  

2905657 RIF-0-
OSC-24DC/24DC/2

2 3  

2905658 RIF-0-
OSC-24DC/48DC/100

2 3  

2905659 RIF-1-RSC-
LDP-24DC/1X21MS

3 4  

2905660 RIF-1-RSC-
LDP-24DC/2X21MS

3 4  

2905661 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-230AC/1X21MS

3 4  

2905662 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-230AC/2X21MS

3 4  

2906223 RIF-1-RPT-
LDP-12DC/2X21

2 3  

2906224 RIF-1-RPT-
LDP-12DC/1X21

2 3  

2907468 RIF-0-BPT-M/ 21 1 2  
2908215 RIF-1-RPT-
LDP-24DC/2X21/FG

1 2  

2908327 RIF-0-RPT-
M-24DC/21

1 2  

2908332 RIF-2-RPT-
LDP-24DC/4X21 AU

1 2  

2908500 RIF-1-RSC-
LDP-12DC/1X21

3 4  

2908501 RIF-1-RSC-
LDP-12DC/2X21

3 4  

2908619 RIF-2-RPT-
LDP-24DC/4X21AU/O

0 1  

2909739 RIF-2-RPT-
LV-230AC/4X21/EX

0 1  
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Item

old new
Substitute item

2909740 RIF-2-RPT-
LV-120AC/4X21/EX

0 1  

2909741 RIF-2-RPT-
LDP-24DC/4X21/EX

0 1  

2909773 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-120AC/2X21MS

3 4  

2909774 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-120AC/1X21MS

3 4  

2909775 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-120AC/2X21MS

1 2  

2909776 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-120AC/1X21MS

1 2  

2909845 RIF-2-RSC-
LDP-24DC/4X21/EX

0 1  

2909846 RIF-2-RSC-
LV-120AC/4X21/EX

0 1  

2909847 RIF-2-RSC-
LV-230AC/4X21/EX

0 1  

2909848 RIF-1-RSC-
LDP-24DC/2X21/FG

0 1  

2909884 RIF-1-RPT-
LDP-24DC/1IC

1 2  

2909885 RIF-1-RSC-
LDP-24DC/1IC

3 4  
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Produktänderungs- & Produktabkündigungsmitteilung [PCN & PDN]

Stammdaten des Herstellers
Firmenkurzbezeichnung: Phoenix Contact
Titel / kurze Beschreibung: Entfall Lloyd's Register Zulassung RIFLINE complete PT

Datum der Veröffentlichung: 2019-10-18Art der Mitteilung:
Produktänderungsmitteilung Identifikationsnummer: CCK190155
PCN Format Version: VDMA24903_1.0 Revisionsnummer: 01
Firmenbezeichnung: PHOENIX CONTACT GmbH & Co. KG 
Strasse: Flachsmarktstraße 8 Kontakt Typ: MANUFACTURER
Postleitzahl: 32825 Business Unit: Interface Components (IF)
Stadt: Blomberg E-Mail: info@phoenixcontact.com
Bundesstaat: Nordrhein-Westfalen Ländercode: DEU

Zweck/Ziel der Änderung
Betroffene Artikelkategorie
• Relaismodule

Kategorie der Artikel nach VDMA 24903
• Elektromechanik

Änderungskategorie
• Beschriftung
• Dokumentation
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Kategorie der Änderung nach smartPCN
Gruppe Detailbeschreibung der Änderung
Allgemeine Änderungen Fit-Form-Function

Kurzfristige Änderung (< 6 Monate) oder Abkündigung (< 12 Monate), auf Grund von:
Software / Firmware Bugfix

Kurzfristiger Lieferstopp durch den Lieferanten

Kurzfristiger Rückruf durch den Lieferanten

Höhere Gewalt

Produktverbesserung mit Kundennutzen

Sonstiges
Sonstiges:
Expiration date of approval (Lloyd's Register) 2020-01-21
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Inkrafttreten der Änderung (EOP)
2020-01-21

Detailbeschreibung der Änderung
Technische Beschreibung - Zweck
Für alle RIFLINE complete Relaismodule und Grundsockel entfällt zum 21.01.2020 die Llyod's
Register Zulassung.
Technische Beschreibung - Detail
Für die Produktreihe RIFLINE complete, mit Schraubanschluss- und Push-In
Anschlusstechnik, gibt es mittlerweile eine einheitliche maritime Zulassung von DNV-GL. Eine
zusätzliche Zulassung für RIFLINE complete mit Push-in-Anschlusstechnik ist damit nicht mehr
erforderlich und wird deswegen nicht mehr verlängert.
Identifizierende Merkmale
Versionscharge V/C

Anlagen
• Old version.png
• New version.png
• Material_list.csv
• PCNmaster_DE.pdf
• PCNmaster_EN.pdf
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Materialliste
Revision/Versionscharge

Art.-Nr.
alt neu

Ersatzartikel

5300955 RIF 1 RPT LDP
24DC/2X21MS ITA

1 2  

1021593 RIF-1-RPT-
MH-230AC/1X21

1 2  

1021715 RIF-2-RPT-MH-
L-230AC/4X21

1 2  

1021766 RIF-2-RPT-MH-
L-230AC/4X21AU

1 2  

1047028 RIF-2-BPT/4X21/
EX

0 1  

1047031 RIF-2-BSC/4X21/
EX

0 1  

1049232 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-24AC/2X21MS

1 2  

1078681 RIF-1-RSC-
LDP-24DC/1ICT

0 1  

1078686 RIF-1-RPT-
LDP-24DC/1ICT

0 1  

1078802 RIF-1-RPT-
LDP-12DC/1IC

0 1  

1078803 RIF-1-RSC-
LDP-12DC/1IC

0 1  

2900930 RIF-1-BSC/2X21 3 4  
2900931 RIF-1-BPT/2X21 3 4  
2900932 RIF-2-BSC/4X21 2 3  
2900934 RIF-2-BPT/4X21 3 4  
2900935 RIF-3-BSC/2X21 2 3  
2900936 RIF-3-BSC/3X21 2 3  
2900937 RIF-3-BPT/2X21 3 4  
2900938 RIF-3-BPT/3X21 3 4  
2900957 RIF-0-BSC/21 2 3  
2900958 RIF-0-BPT/21 3 4  
2900960 RIF-4-BSC/3X21 2 3  
2900961 RIF-4-BPT/3X21 3 4  
2901872 RIF-0-BSC/ 1 2 3  
2901873 RIF-0-BPT/1 3 4  
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Revision/Versionscharge
Art.-Nr.

alt neu
Ersatzartikel

2903273 RIF-4-RPT-
LV-230AC/3X1

3 4  

2903274 RIF-4-RPT-
LV-120AC/3X1

3 4  

2903275 RIF-4-RPT-
LDP-24DC/3X1

3 4  

2903276 RIF-4-RPT-
LV-230AC/3X21

3 4  

2903277 RIF-4-RPT-
LV-120AC/3X21

3 4  

2903278 RIF-4-RPT-
LDP-24DC/3X21

3 4  

2903279 RIF-4-RPT-
LV-230AC/2X21

3 4  

2903280 RIF-4-RPT-
LV-120AC/2X21

3 4  

2903281 RIF-4-RPT-
LDP-24DC/2X21

3 4  

2903282 RIF-4-RSC-
LV-230AC/3X1

2 3  

2903283 RIF-4-RSC-
LV-120AC/3X1

2 3  

2903284 RIF-4-RSC-
LDP-24DC/3X1

2 3  

2903285 RIF-4-RSC-
LV-230AC/3X21

2 3  

2903287 RIF-4-RSC-
LV-120AC/3X21

2 3  

2903288 RIF-4-RSC-
LDP-24DC/3X21

2 3  

2903289 RIF-4-RSC-
LV-230AC/2X21

2 3  

2903290 RIF-4-RSC-
LV-120AC/2X21

2 3  

2903291 RIF-4-RSC-
LDP-24DC/2X21

2 3  

2903292 RIF-3-RPT-
LV-230AC/3X21

3 4  

2903293 RIF-3-RPT-
LV-120AC/3X21

3 4  
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Revision/Versionscharge
Art.-Nr.

alt neu
Ersatzartikel

2903294 RIF-3-RPT-
LDP-24DC/3X21

3 4  

2903295 RIF-3-RPT-
LV-230AC/2X21

3 4  

2903296 RIF-3-RPT-
LV-120AC/2X21

3 4  

2903297 RIF-3-RPT-
LDP-24DC/2X21

3 4  

2903298 RIF-3-RSC-
LV-230AC/3X21

2 3  

2903299 RIF-3-RSC-
LV-120AC/3X21

2 3  

2903300 RIF-3-RSC-
LDP-24DC/3X21

2 3  

2903301 RIF-3-RSC-
LV-230AC/2X21

2 3  

2903302 RIF-3-RSC-
LV-120AC/2X21

2 3  

2903303 RIF-3-RSC-
LDP-24DC/2X21

2 3  

2903304 RIF-2-RPT-
LV-230AC/4X21

4 5  

2903305 RIF-2-RPT-
LV-120AC/4X21

4 5  

2903306 RIF-2-RPT-
LV-24AC/4X21

4 5  

2903308 RIF-2-RPT-
LDP-24DC/4X21

4 5  

2903310 RIF-2-RPT-
LV-230AC/2X21

4 5  

2903311 RIF-2-RPT-
LV-120AC/2X21

4 5  

2903313 RIF-2-RPT-
LV-24AC/2X21

4 5  

2903315 RIF-2-RPT-
LDP-24DC/2X21

5 6  

2903316 RIF-2-RSC-
LV-230AC/4X21

2 3  

2903317 RIF-2-RSC-
LV-120AC/4X21

2 3  
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Revision/Versionscharge
Art.-Nr.

alt neu
Ersatzartikel

2903318 RIF-2-RSC-
LV-24AC/4X21

2 3  

2903319 RIF-2-RSC-
LDP-125DC/4X21

2 3  

2903320 RIF-2-RSC-
LDP-24DC/4X21

2 3  

2903321 RIF-2-RSC-
LV-230AC/2X21

2 3  

2903322 RIF-2-RSC-
LV-120AC/2X21

2 3  

2903323 RIF-2-RSC-
LV-24AC/2X21

2 3  

2903324 RIF-2-RSC-
LDP-125DC/2X21

2 3  

2903326 RIF-2-RSC-
LDP-24DC/2X21

2 3  

2903327 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-230AC/2X21AU

3 4  

2903328 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-120AC/2X21AU

3 4  

2903329 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-24AC/2X21AU

3 4  

2903330 RIF-1-RPT-
LDP-24DC/2X21AU

3 4  

2903331 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-230AC/2X21

5 6  

2903332 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-120AC/2X21

3 4  

2903333 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-24AC/2X21

3 4  

2903334 RIF-1-RPT-
LDP-24DC/2X21

3 4  

2903335 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-230AC/1X21AU

3 4  

2903336 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-120AC/1X21AU

3 4  

2903337 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-24AC/1X21AU

3 4  

2903338 RIF-1-RPT-
LDP-24DC/1X21AU

3 4  
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Revision/Versionscharge
Art.-Nr.

alt neu
Ersatzartikel

2903339 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-230AC/1X21

3 4  

2903340 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-120AC/1X21

3 4  

2903341 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-24AC/1X21

3 4  

2903342 RIF-1-RPT-
LDP-24DC/1X21

3 4  

2903343 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-230AC/2X21AU

3 4  

2903344 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-120AC/2X21AU

3 4  

2903345 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-24AC/2X21AU

3 4  

2903346 RIF-1-RSC-
LDP-24DC/2X21AU

3 4  

2903347 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-230AC/2X21

3 4  

2903348 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-120AC/2X21

3 4  

2903349 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-24AC/2X21

3 4  

2903350 RIF-1-RSC-
LDP-24DC/2X21

3 4  

2903351 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-230AC/1X21AU

3 4  

2903352 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-120AC/1X21AU

3 4  

2903353 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-24AC/1X21AU

3 4  

2903354 RIF-1-RSC-
LDP-24DC/1X21AU

3 4  

2903355 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-230AC/1X21

3 4  

2903356 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-120AC/1X21

3 4  

2903357 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-24AC/1X21

3 4  

2903358 RIF-1-RSC-
LDP-24DC/1X21

3 4  
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Revision/Versionscharge
Art.-Nr.

alt neu
Ersatzartikel

2903359 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/
1AU

3 4  

2903360 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/
1AU

3 4  

2903361 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/
1

3 4  

2903362 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/
1

3 4  

2903364 RIF-0-
RSC-24DC/ 1AU

2 3  

2903365 RIF-0-
RSC-12DC/ 1AU

2 3  

2903366 RIF-0-
RSC-24DC/ 1

2 3  

2903367 RIF-0-
RSC-12DC/ 1

2 3  

2903368 RIF-0-
RPT-24DC/21AU

4 5  

2903369 RIF-0-
RPT-12DC/21AU

3 4  

2903370 RIF-0-
RPT-24DC/21

3 4  

2903371 RIF-0-
RPT-12DC/21

3 4  

2903372 RIF-0-
RSC-24DC/21AU

2 3  

2903373 RIF-0-
RSC-12DC/21AU

2 3  

2903374 RIF-0-
RSC-24DC/21

2 3  

2903375 RIF-0-
RSC-12DC/21

2 3  

2905289 RIF-1-RPT-
LDP-24DC/1X21MS

2 3  

2905290 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-230AC/1X21MS

2 3  

2905291 RIF-1-RPT-
LDP-24DC/2X21MS

2 3  

2905292 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-230AC/2X21MS

2 3  
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Revision/Versionscharge
Art.-Nr.

alt neu
Ersatzartikel

2905293 RIF-0-
OPT-24DC/24DC/2

2 3  

2905294 RIF-0-
OPT-24DC/48DC/100

2 3  

2905295 RIF-0-
OPT-24DC/230AC/1

2 3  

2905656 RIF-0-
OSC-24DC/230AC/1

2 3  

2905657 RIF-0-
OSC-24DC/24DC/2

2 3  

2905658 RIF-0-
OSC-24DC/48DC/100

2 3  

2905659 RIF-1-RSC-
LDP-24DC/1X21MS

3 4  

2905660 RIF-1-RSC-
LDP-24DC/2X21MS

3 4  

2905661 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-230AC/1X21MS

3 4  

2905662 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-230AC/2X21MS

3 4  

2906223 RIF-1-RPT-
LDP-12DC/2X21

2 3  

2906224 RIF-1-RPT-
LDP-12DC/1X21

2 3  

2907468 RIF-0-BPT-M/ 21 1 2  
2908215 RIF-1-RPT-
LDP-24DC/2X21/FG

1 2  

2908327 RIF-0-RPT-
M-24DC/21

1 2  

2908332 RIF-2-RPT-
LDP-24DC/4X21 AU

1 2  

2908500 RIF-1-RSC-
LDP-12DC/1X21

3 4  

2908501 RIF-1-RSC-
LDP-12DC/2X21

3 4  

2908619 RIF-2-RPT-
LDP-24DC/4X21AU/O

0 1  

2909739 RIF-2-RPT-
LV-230AC/4X21/EX

0 1  
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Art.-Nr.
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Ersatzartikel

2909740 RIF-2-RPT-
LV-120AC/4X21/EX

0 1  

2909741 RIF-2-RPT-
LDP-24DC/4X21/EX

0 1  

2909773 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-120AC/2X21MS

3 4  

2909774 RIF-1-RSC-
LV-120AC/1X21MS

3 4  

2909775 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-120AC/2X21MS

1 2  

2909776 RIF-1-RPT-
LV-120AC/1X21MS

1 2  

2909845 RIF-2-RSC-
LDP-24DC/4X21/EX

0 1  

2909846 RIF-2-RSC-
LV-120AC/4X21/EX

0 1  

2909847 RIF-2-RSC-
LV-230AC/4X21/EX

0 1  

2909848 RIF-1-RSC-
LDP-24DC/2X21/FG

0 1  

2909884 RIF-1-RPT-
LDP-24DC/1IC

1 2  

2909885 RIF-1-RSC-
LDP-24DC/1IC

3 4  
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Item Type old new Substitute item Replacement product designation eCl@ss 9.0

5300955 RIF 1 RPT LDP 24DC/2X21MS ITA 1 2 27371601

1021593 RIF-1-RPT-MH-230AC/1X21 1 2 27371601

1021715 RIF-2-RPT-MH-L-230AC/4X21 1 2 27371601

1021766 RIF-2-RPT-MH-L-230AC/4X21AU 1 2 27371601

1047028 RIF-2-BPT/4X21/EX 0 1 27371603

1047031 RIF-2-BSC/4X21/EX 0 1 27371603

1049232 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21MS 1 2 27371601

1078681 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1ICT 0 1 27371601

1078686 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1ICT 0 1 27371601

1078802 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-12DC/1IC 0 1 27371601

1078803 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-12DC/1IC 0 1 27371601

2900930 RIF-1-BSC/2X21 3 4 27371603

2900931 RIF-1-BPT/2X21 3 4 27371603

2900932 RIF-2-BSC/4X21 2 3 27371603

2900934 RIF-2-BPT/4X21 3 4 27371603

2900935 RIF-3-BSC/2X21 2 3 27371603

2900936 RIF-3-BSC/3X21 2 3 27371603

2900937 RIF-3-BPT/2X21 3 4 27371603

2900938 RIF-3-BPT/3X21 3 4 27371603

2900957 RIF-0-BSC/21 2 3 27371603

2900958 RIF-0-BPT/21 3 4 27371603

2900960 RIF-4-BSC/3X21 2 3 27371603

2900961 RIF-4-BPT/3X21 3 4 27371603

2901872 RIF-0-BSC/ 1 2 3 27371603

2901873 RIF-0-BPT/1 3 4 27371603

2903273 RIF-4-RPT-LV-230AC/3X1 3 4 27371601

2903274 RIF-4-RPT-LV-120AC/3X1 3 4 27371601

2903275 RIF-4-RPT-LDP-24DC/3X1 3 4 27371601

2903276 RIF-4-RPT-LV-230AC/3X21 3 4 27371601

2903277 RIF-4-RPT-LV-120AC/3X21 3 4 27371601

2903278 RIF-4-RPT-LDP-24DC/3X21 3 4 27371601

2903279 RIF-4-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21 3 4 27371601

2903280 RIF-4-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21 3 4 27371601

2903281 RIF-4-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21 3 4 27371601

2903282 RIF-4-RSC-LV-230AC/3X1 2 3 27371601

2903283 RIF-4-RSC-LV-120AC/3X1 2 3 27371601

2903284 RIF-4-RSC-LDP-24DC/3X1 2 3 27371601

2903285 RIF-4-RSC-LV-230AC/3X21 2 3 27371601

2903287 RIF-4-RSC-LV-120AC/3X21 2 3 27371601

2903288 RIF-4-RSC-LDP-24DC/3X21 2 3 27371601

2903289 RIF-4-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21 2 3 27371601

2903290 RIF-4-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21 2 3 27371601

2903291 RIF-4-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21 2 3 27371601

2903292 RIF-3-RPT-LV-230AC/3X21 3 4 27371601

2903293 RIF-3-RPT-LV-120AC/3X21 3 4 27371601

2903294 RIF-3-RPT-LDP-24DC/3X21 3 4 27371601

2903295 RIF-3-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21 3 4 27371601

2903296 RIF-3-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21 3 4 27371601

2903297 RIF-3-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21 3 4 27371601



2903298 RIF-3-RSC-LV-230AC/3X21 2 3 27371601

2903299 RIF-3-RSC-LV-120AC/3X21 2 3 27371601

2903300 RIF-3-RSC-LDP-24DC/3X21 2 3 27371601

2903301 RIF-3-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21 2 3 27371601

2903302 RIF-3-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21 2 3 27371601

2903303 RIF-3-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21 2 3 27371601

2903304 RIF-2-RPT-LV-230AC/4X21 4 5 27371601

2903305 RIF-2-RPT-LV-120AC/4X21 4 5 27371601

2903306 RIF-2-RPT-LV-24AC/4X21 4 5 27371601

2903308 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/4X21 4 5 27371601

2903310 RIF-2-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21 4 5 27371601

2903311 RIF-2-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21 4 5 27371601

2903313 RIF-2-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21 4 5 27371601

2903315 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21 5 6 27371601

2903316 RIF-2-RSC-LV-230AC/4X21 2 3 27371601

2903317 RIF-2-RSC-LV-120AC/4X21 2 3 27371601

2903318 RIF-2-RSC-LV-24AC/4X21 2 3 27371601

2903319 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-125DC/4X21 2 3 27371601

2903320 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/4X21 2 3 27371601

2903321 RIF-2-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21 2 3 27371601

2903322 RIF-2-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21 2 3 27371601

2903323 RIF-2-RSC-LV-24AC/2X21 2 3 27371601

2903324 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-125DC/2X21 2 3 27371601

2903326 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21 2 3 27371601

2903327 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21AU 3 4 27371601

2903328 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21AU 3 4 27371601

2903329 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21AU 3 4 27371601

2903330 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21AU 3 4 27371601

2903331 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21 5 6 27371601

2903332 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21 3 4 27371601

2903333 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/2X21 3 4 27371601

2903334 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21 3 4 27371601

2903335 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/1X21AU 3 4 27371601

2903336 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/1X21AU 3 4 27371601

2903337 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/1X21AU 3 4 27371601

2903338 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1X21AU 3 4 27371601

2903339 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/1X21 3 4 27371601

2903340 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/1X21 3 4 27371601

2903341 RIF-1-RPT-LV-24AC/1X21 3 4 27371601

2903342 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1X21 3 4 27371601

2903343 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21AU 3 4 27371601

2903344 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21AU 3 4 27371601

2903345 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/2X21AU 3 4 27371601

2903346 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21AU 3 4 27371601

2903347 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21 3 4 27371601

2903348 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21 3 4 27371601

2903349 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/2X21 3 4 27371601

2903350 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21 3 4 27371601

2903351 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/1X21AU 3 4 27371601

2903352 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/1X21AU 3 4 27371601



2903353 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/1X21AU 3 4 27371601

2903354 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1X21AU 3 4 27371601

2903355 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/1X21 3 4 27371601

2903356 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/1X21 3 4 27371601

2903357 RIF-1-RSC-LV-24AC/1X21 3 4 27371601

2903358 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1X21 3 4 27371601

2903359 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/ 1AU 3 4 27371601

2903360 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/ 1AU 3 4 27371601

2903361 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/ 1 3 4 27371601

2903362 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/ 1 3 4 27371601

2903364 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/ 1AU 2 3 27371601

2903365 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/ 1AU 2 3 27371601

2903366 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/ 1 2 3 27371601

2903367 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/ 1 2 3 27371601

2903368 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/21AU 4 5 27371601

2903369 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/21AU 3 4 27371601

2903370 RIF-0-RPT-24DC/21 3 4 27371601

2903371 RIF-0-RPT-12DC/21 3 4 27371601

2903372 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/21AU 2 3 27371601

2903373 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/21AU 2 3 27371601

2903374 RIF-0-RSC-24DC/21 2 3 27371601

2903375 RIF-0-RSC-12DC/21 2 3 27371601

2905289 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1X21MS 2 3 27371601

2905290 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/1X21MS 2 3 27371601

2905291 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21MS 2 3 27371601

2905292 RIF-1-RPT-LV-230AC/2X21MS 2 3 27371601

2905293 RIF-0-OPT-24DC/24DC/2 2 3 27371604

2905294 RIF-0-OPT-24DC/48DC/100 2 3 27371604

2905295 RIF-0-OPT-24DC/230AC/1 2 3 27371604

2905656 RIF-0-OSC-24DC/230AC/1 2 3 27371604

2905657 RIF-0-OSC-24DC/24DC/2 2 3 27371604

2905658 RIF-0-OSC-24DC/48DC/100 2 3 27371604

2905659 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1X21MS 3 4 27371601

2905660 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21MS 3 4 27371601

2905661 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/1X21MS 3 4 27371601

2905662 RIF-1-RSC-LV-230AC/2X21MS 3 4 27371601

2906223 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-12DC/2X21 2 3 27371601

2906224 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-12DC/1X21 2 3 27371601

2907468 RIF-0-BPT-M/ 21 1 2 27371603

2908215 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21/FG 1 2 27371601

2908327 RIF-0-RPT-M-24DC/21 1 2 27371601

2908332 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/4X21 AU 1 2 27371601

2908500 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-12DC/1X21 3 4 27371601

2908501 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-12DC/2X21 3 4 27371601

2908619 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/4X21AU/O 0 1 27371601

2909739 RIF-2-RPT-LV-230AC/4X21/EX 0 1 27371601

2909740 RIF-2-RPT-LV-120AC/4X21/EX 0 1 27371601

2909741 RIF-2-RPT-LDP-24DC/4X21/EX 0 1 27371601

2909773 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/2X21MS 3 4 27371601

2909774 RIF-1-RSC-LV-120AC/1X21MS 3 4 27371601



2909775 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/2X21MS 1 2 27371601

2909776 RIF-1-RPT-LV-120AC/1X21MS 1 2 27371601

2909845 RIF-2-RSC-LDP-24DC/4X21/EX 0 1 27371601

2909846 RIF-2-RSC-LV-120AC/4X21/EX 0 1 27371601

2909847 RIF-2-RSC-LV-230AC/4X21/EX 0 1 27371601

2909848 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/2X21/FG 0 1 27371601

2909884 RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/1IC 1 2 27371601

2909885 RIF-1-RSC-LDP-24DC/1IC 3 4 27371601



 

 

 


